# iBoxx MSCI ESG USD Emerging Markets Sovereigns Quality Weighted Index Consultation – Results

**LONDON, AUGUST 22, 2024**: S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI") has conducted a <u>consultation</u> with market participants on potential changes to the iBoxx MSCI ESG USD Emerging Markets Sovereigns Quality Weighted index.

To align the index with the previously <u>announced</u> changes to the iBoxx USD Emerging Markets Sovereigns index, S&P DJI is implementing the following changes to the index's eligibility rules:

- a. **Time to Maturity** Reduce the minimum remaining time to maturity at rebalancing from one year to six months. To avoid previously excluded bonds from re-entering the index due to the proposed rule change, bonds maturing before August 31, 2025, will continue to have a minimum time to maturity of one year. The six-month minimum remaining time to maturity rule only applies to bonds with a maturity date of August 31, 2025, or later.
- b. **International Clearability** Bonds must be clearable via one of the following three clearing venues:
  - Clearstream
  - Euroclear
  - Hong Kong CMU
- c. Issuer Rating Rated bonds or senior bonds with issuer ratings will be eligible.

#### IMPACTED INDICES

Index Name	ISIN (TRi)	BBG Ticker (TRi)
iBoxx MSCI ESG USD Emerging Markets Sovereigns Quality Weighted	GB00BL096Y92	IBXXESG1

#### **IMPLEMENTATION TIMING**

S&P DJI is implementing the previously described methodology changes in conjunction with the August 2024 month-end rebalancing, which takes effect prior to the market open on **September 2, 2024**. The changes will first be visible to clients in preliminary membership files beginning on **Friday, August 23, 2024**.

### ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500 ® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit <u>www.spglobal.com/spdji</u>.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

indices@ihsmarkit.com